
This report provided free of charge by:

SofCars

6326 Asheville Hwy
Knoxville, TN 37924

(865) 964-8994

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/18/26 at 11:48:48 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

20  Service history records

7  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Tennessee

125,944  Last reported odometer reading

2013 INFINITI EX37

JOURNEY

VIN: JN1BJ0HR4DM480246
WAGON 4 DR
3.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
SofCars

https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

8,823 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/27/2012 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Illinois

09/26/2012 6 Zeigler INFINITI of Orland
Park
Orland Park, IL
708-403-4700
infinitioforlandpark.com

824 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Airbag system checked
Wheel locks installed

03/28/2013 10 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Year purchased 2013 2024 2025

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 10 yrs. 7 mo. 1 yr. 2 mo. 4 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Tennessee Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 4,195/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 120,879 125,944 ---

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


04/02/2013 14 Jim Lupient INFINITI
Golden Valley, MN
763-546-5577
lupientinfiniti.com/

581 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Nitrogen fill tires
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/13/2013 Jim Lupient INFINITI
Golden Valley, MN
763-546-5577
lupientinfiniti.com/

581 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/13/2013 50 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

05/15/2013 Jim Lupient INFINITI
Golden Valley, MN
763-546-5577
lupientinfiniti.com/

581 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/03/2013 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J154A0585

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

09/14/2013 3,295 Jim Lupient INFINITI
Golden Valley, MN
763-546-5577
lupientinfiniti.com/

581 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
3,750 mile service performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/02/2014 7,593 Jim Lupient INFINITI
Golden Valley, MN
763-546-5577
lupientinfiniti.com/

581 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/07/2014 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #J154A0585

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

06/29/2014 10,010 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
15,079 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/22/2014 10,060 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN

Odometer reading reported

10/04/2014 Minnesota Title issued or updated

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #B277B0648

New owner reported

04/29/2015 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #B277B0648

Registration issued or renewed

11/01/2015 29,354 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/02/2015 29,460 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN

Odometer reading reported

12/04/2015 29,468 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/27/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #N027D0390

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

04/05/2016 34,823 Auto Ace Express Lube, Inc.
Duluth, MN
218-728-1453

54 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/18/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #N027D0390

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

07/30/2016 40,039 Auto Ace Express Lube, Inc.
Duluth, MN
218-728-1453

54 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/17/2016 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 4
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
19,717 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/13/2017 43,940 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN

Odometer reading reported

02/28/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #AC059E204

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-



04/26/2017 49,084 North Star Ford
Duluth, MN
218-727-3673
northstarford.net/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

05/26/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #AC059E204

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

05/28/2018 69,275 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/01/2018 69,312 Luther INFINITI of
Bloomington
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-5555
lutherinfiniti.com/

619 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/13/2018 Walser Recon Center
Saint Paul, MN
651-203-7500
https://walser.com/

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Drivetrain checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Interior cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Window tint removed
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/27/2018 69,404 Walser Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
952-236-4745
walsertoyota.com

36,390 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 5
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,984 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/27/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/16/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RKTWQ-1

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/31/2019 75,463 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Roseville, MN
651-489-4870
vioc.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-



222 Customer Favorites

04/25/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RKTWQ-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/13/2019 82,682 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Virginia, MN
218-749-2339
vioc.com

94 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/31/2020 Service Facility
Coon Rapids, MN

Vehicle serviced
Windshield replaced

03/11/2020 89,244 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Bloomington, MN
952-884-1999
vioc.com

262 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

06/29/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RKTWQ-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/30/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RKTWQ-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/12/2021 92,505 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Coon Rapids, MN
763-427-7551
vioc.com

172 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/08/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RKTWQ-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/26/2022 102,439 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Coon Rapids, MN
763-785-1830
vioc.com

107 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/02/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RKTWQ-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/31/2023 118,019 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Coon Rapids, MN
763-785-1830
vioc.com

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-



107 Customer Favorites

01/10/2024 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/19/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

02/01/2024 Trust Auto Sales LLC
Manchester, TN
931-954-5855
trustautosalesmanchester.c
om/

Vehicle offered for sale

02/19/2024 120,879 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Helena, MT
Title #AA7178651

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

Owner 6
Purchased: 2024

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,195 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/28/2024 120,944 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/12/2024 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manchester, TN
Title #11600161594

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/19/2024 123,032 Caldwell Service Center
Manchester, TN
931-728-7277

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake pads replaced
Brakes serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced

06/19/2024 Freedom Automotive Tire &
Service Center
Manchester, TN
931-259-4857
freedomautomotiveservicec
enter.com/

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake pads replaced
Brakes serviced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced

12/03/2024 124,077 Freedom Automotive Tire &
Service Center
Manchester, TN
931-259-4857
freedomautomotiveservicec
enter.com/

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

06/05/2025 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-



Manchester, TN
Title #11600161594

Vehicle color noted as Black

08/06/2025 125,944 Trust Auto Sales LLC
Manchester, TN
931-954-5855
trustautosalesmanchester.c
om/

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 7
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/25/2025 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rock Island, TN
Title #11600192030

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

01/09/2026 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/18/26 11:48:48 AM (CST)

-

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 INFINITI EX37 vehicle (VIN:
JN1BJ0HR4DM480246), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/18/26 at 12:48 PM
(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


